


~ " Features introduced from 2.27 to 2.36 Releases

s/n

Jira ticket no

Short description

Standard Product

Localization

Wiki page

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

© 2020 OneDealer

11

12

ASG-34

ASG-38

ASG-42

ASG-46

ASG-60

AVGA-109

AVGA-118

AVGA-119

AVGA-29

AVGA-42

AVGA-48

AVGA-49

Create a new Import Tool (Inventory-Used Vehicles)

Order validation

Change Vehicle Status to Customer and change Owner

New external function

Create and Expose parameters for smart documents (Offer,
Order)

VAT-percentage visible on offers

Edit existing offer

New field 'Estimated delivery date'

Test Drive - Handling driving license

Vehicle search by equipment

New dropdown field 'Financing type'

Disable finance-tab in offer view (as no integration available)

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Cyprus

Germany

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/eAvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/bgvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Awzx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/bgvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Bwzx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Rwrx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/fQ3x

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/ew3x

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/UQrx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/EA3x

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Tgvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Swrx



https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/eAvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/bgvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Awzx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/bgvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Bwzx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Rwrx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/fQ3x
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/ew3x
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/UQrx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/EA3x
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Tgvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Swrx
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| Features introduced from 2.27 to 2.36 Releases (2)

Jira ticket no

Short description

Standard Product

Localization

Wiki page

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

AVGA-55

AVGA-56

AVGA-57

AVGA-66

AVGA-73

ODP-608

ODP-630

ODP-895

ODP-986

ODP-992

SW-2288

SW-2405

Enhance activity reassignment dropdown list

Mandatory options in offer by vehicle status

Pop-up Window (Offer Type)

Mileage field when completing test drive

Trade In Amount Calculation handling

Finance template Setup - Change bank source

Test drive calendar - add filter plate no.
BP/CP - GDPR Statement - Filter Make

Vehicle record - missing data in S&L (transfer TOR-8826)

Single Currency Support

Technical evaluation - Change the order of the tabs

Customer Vehicle Users Type

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Germany

Germany

Germany

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/SQrx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/ Qzx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/uQzx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/EQrx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Wg3x

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Ugvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Mgvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/wgvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/VAzx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Lgvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/sgvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/tgfx



https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/SQrx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/_Qzx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/uQzx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/EQrx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Wg3x
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Ugvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Mgvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/wgvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/VAzx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Lgvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/sgvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/tgfx
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~ 1 Features introduced from 2.27 to 2.36 Releases (3)

Standard Product

Localization

Wiki page

s/n lJira ticket no

25 AWT-1417

26 ODP-1005

27 ODP-1017

28 ODP-998

29 SW-2616

30 SW-2633

31 TOR-9050

32 TOR-9836

33 TOR-8836

34 TOR-9460

35 SW-2832

36 SW-2391

Short description

Reimplement of AWT Order Agreements to support
generation in DOCx editable format

Upgrade Arrange Test Drive Page

GDPR - Several issues in usage/workflow

Additional search options for Leads/Opportunities grid list

Business Partner linkage from Contact Person mask (incl.
360A° view)

"BP-Groups" Creation and Overview

Vehicle reservation - Printout contract

FRD - Enhance JSON stucture for specific docs which have to
be administrated via setup keys

Support of vehicle stock transfer functionality in S&L
Test-drive calendar - use same offered filters

Validation (Tolerant check) - add new CP

Connection of Customer Responsible Sales Person with the
Agent

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Provider

Ukraine

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Nw7x

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Ww7x

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Ag7x

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/7Qvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/tAvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/zQzx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/ wvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/9Qvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/9wvx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/ Qvx



https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Ww7x
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/7Qvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/tAvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/zQzx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/_wvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/9Qvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/9wvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/_Qvx
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~ I Features introduced from 2.27 to 2.36 Releases (4)

Jira ticket no

Short description

Standard Product

Localization

Wiki page

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

AVGA-93

AVGA-29

ASG-84

ASG-34

AVGA-118

AVGA-119

DEMO-1170

ODP-800

ODP-764

ODP-722

Vehicle preferences prior to vehicle availability (Saved
Search)

Test Drive - Handling driving license

Create and Expose "Date" without any time

Import Used Cars Inventory from Excel
Edit existing offer

New field 'Estimated delivery date'

Lead - Compare Vehicles - a "plus sign" icon button appears
on this screen

Sales Lead - Offer price - right side bar
Omnichannel Menu Entries

Vehicle offer — change offer price (including tax) on line level

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Germany
Cyprus

Cyprus

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/YQ3x

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/UQrx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/WQzx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/eAvx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/fQ3x

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/ew3x
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Bw7x

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/oxDx
https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/pRDx

https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/qBDx




Thank you!

Contact Us

Info@onedealer.com

partnering@onedealer.com

Discover More

& https://www.onedealer.com/

https://www.linkedin.com/company/onedeale

(f) https://www.facebook.com/onedealer

One
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