# **Product Release no: v.2.36** Includes: 2.27, 2.31, 2.33, 2.34, 2.35, 2.36

Release Notes



### Features introduced from 2.27 to 2.36 Releases

s/n Jira ticket no	Short description	Standard Product	Localization	Wiki page
1 ASG-34	Create a new Import Tool (Inventory-Used Vehicles)	-	Cyprus	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/eAvx
2 ASG-38	Order validation	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/bgvx
3 ASG-42	Change Vehicle Status to Customer and change Owner	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Awzx
4 ASG-46	New external function	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/bgvx
5 ASG-60	Create and Expose parameters for smart documents (Offer, Order)	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Bwzx
6 AVGA-109	VAT-percentage visible on offers	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Rwrx
7 AVGA-118	Edit existing offer	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/fQ3x
8 AVGA-119	New field 'Estimated delivery date'	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/ew3x
9 AVGA-29	Test Drive - Handling driving license	-	Germany	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/UQrx
10 AVGA-42	Vehicle search by equipment	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/EA3x
11 AVGA-48	New dropdown field 'Financing type'	Standard		<u>https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Tgvx</u>
12 AVGA-49	Disable finance-tab in offer view (as no integration available)	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Swrx

## Features introduced from 2.27 to 2.36 Releases (2)

s/n Jira ticket no	Short description	Standard Product	Localization	Wiki page
13 AVGA-55	Enhance activity reassignment dropdown list	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/SQrx
14 AVGA-56	Mandatory options in offer by vehicle status	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/ Qzx
15 AVGA-57	Pop-up Window (Offer Type)		Germany	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/uQzx
16 AVGA-66	Mileage field when completing test drive		Germany	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/EQrx
17 AVGA-73	Trade In Amount Calculation handling	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Wg3x
18 ODP-608	Finance template Setup - Change bank source		Germany	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Ugvx
19 ODP-630	Test drive calendar - add filter plate no.	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Mgvx
20 ODP-895	BP/CP - GDPR Statement - Filter Make	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/wgvx
21 ODP-986	Vehicle record - missing data in S&L (transfer TOR-8826)	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/VAzx
22 ODP-992	Single Currency Support	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Lgvx
23 SW-2288	Technical evaluation - Change the order of the tabs	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/sgvx
24 SW-2405	Customer Vehicle Users Type	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/tgfx

## Features introduced from 2.27 to 2.36 Releases (3)

s/n Jira ticket no	Short description	Standard Product	Localization	Wiki page
25 AWT-1417	Reimplement of AWT Order Agreements to support generation in DOCx editable format	-	Ukraine	-
26 ODP-1005	Upgrade Arrange Test Drive Page	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Nw7x
27 ODP-1017	GDPR - Several issues in usage/workflow	Standard		<u>https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Ww7x</u>
28 ODP-998	Additional search options for Leads/Opportunities grid list	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Ag7x
29 SW-2616	Business Partner linkage from Contact Person mask (incl. 360° view)	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/7Qvx
30 SW-2633	"BP-Groups" Creation and Overview	Standard		<u>https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/tAvx</u>
31 TOR-9050	Vehicle reservation - Printout contract	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/zQzx
32 TOR-9836	FRD - Enhance JSON stucture for specific docs which have to be administrated via setup keys	Provider		-
33 TOR-8836	Support of vehicle stock transfer functionality in S&L		Germany	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/ wvx
34 TOR-9460	Test-drive calendar - use same offered filters		Germany	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/9Qvx
35 SW-2832	Validation (Tolerant check) - add new CP		Germany	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/9wvx
36 SW-2391	Connection of Customer Responsible Sales Person with the Agent		Germany	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/_Qvx

## Features introduced from 2.27 to 2.36 Releases (4)

s/n	Jira ticket no	Short description	Standard Product	Localization	Wiki page
37	AVGA-93	Vehicle preferences prior to vehicle availability (Saved Search)	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/YQ3x
38	AVGA-29	Test Drive - Handling driving license		Germany	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/UQrx
39	ASG-84	Create and Expose "Date" without any time		Cyprus	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/WQzx
40	ASG-34	Import Used Cars Inventory from Excel		Cyprus	https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/eAvx
41	AVGA-118	Edit existing offer	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/fQ3x
42	AVGA-119	New field 'Estimated delivery date'	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/ew3x
43	DEMO-1170	Lead - Compare Vehicles - a "plus sign" icon button appears on this screen	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/Bw7x
44	ODP-800	Sales Lead - Offer price - right side bar	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/oxDx
45	ODP-764	Omnichannel Menu Entries	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/pRDx
46	ODP-722	Vehicle offer – change offer price (including tax) on line level	Standard		https://wiki.onedealer.com/x/qBDx

## Thank you!

### **Contact Us**

info@onedealer.com

partnering@onedealer.com

#### **Discover More**

- ()
- https://www.onedealer.com/
- https://www.linkedin.com/company/onedeale
- (f) <u>https://www.facebook.com/onedealer</u>

## OneDealer

## © 2020 Real Consulting and OneDealer All rights reserved

No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form, or for any purpose, without the express permission of REAL CONSULTING or OneDealer. OneDealer<sup>™</sup> and other OneDealer products and services mentioned herein, as well as respective logos, are trademarks or registered trademarks of REALCONSULTING or OneDealer in Germany and other countries. Some software products marketed by REAL CONSULTING and OneDealer and its distributors contain proprietary software components of other software vendors.

National product specifications may vary.

These materials are provided by REAL CONSULTING or OneDealer for informational purposes only, without representation or warranty of any kind, and REAL CONSULTING, or its affiliated companies, shall not be liable for errors or omissions with respect to the materials. The only warranties for REAL CONSULTING or OneDealer products and services are those that are set forth in the express warranty statements accompanying such products and services, if any. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional warranty. In particular, REAL CONSULTING and its affiliated companies have no obligation to pursue any course of business outlined in this document or any related presentation, or to develop or release any functionality mentioned therein. This document, or any related presentation or its affiliated companies' strategy and possible future developments, products, and/or platform directions and functionality are all subject to change and may be changed by REAL CONSULTING or its affiliated companies at any time for any reason without notice.

The information in this document is not a commitment, promise, or legal obligation to deliver any material, code, or functionality. All forward-looking statements are subject to various risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from expectations. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of their dates, and they should not be relied upon in making purchasing decisions.

